Upper Lough Erne & Devenish

Boating Log
September 2011
Thurs. 22nd Sept. to Birkenhead
20.00 Embark, saw airship over Liverpool
22.30
Fri. 23rd Sept. 06.30 Belfast (arr)

7.15  Oxford Island

8.30  Valley Hotel, Fivemiletown

12.15 Carry Bridge, pick up boat

14.10 depart

15.10 Naan Island, saw flying boat; talked to Belfast people
15.50 Depart, saw seaplane

17.55 Galoon Bridge, talked to Swiss people

Sat. 24" Sept Cloudy but bright
Galoon Bridge
9.15 depart
10.30 Aghalane,trouble departing
11.45 Corraquil lock
12.40 Ballyconnell lock
13.00 Ballyconnell, Sophia's Italian Restaurant for lunch, shopped
16.40 sleep; dep.
16.50 Ballyconnell lock, nearly lost Pat!
17.40 Corraquil lock
18.30 Aghalane, moored for the night, helped young Germans moor.

Sun. 25" Sept Strong winds and some heavy rain, fine evening
7.15  woke
wrote emails & read.
11.20 departinrain & wind
13.05 Trial Bay (Derrivore)
lunch, sleep, walk in sun
15.45 depart, rain wind & then sun
17.05 Knockninny arrived.
walked, James called, emails &Stoke draw with Man U.

Mon. 26" Sept. Cloudy with some sunshine
9.30 depart
10.45 coffee at Rowing Course jetty
12.00 Enniskillen: arrive and shop
13.00 lunch
13.30 James, Charlotte, Pauline, Rachel and Geoff arrived
14.00 Departure of Expedition
14.30 Devenish arr.
15.45 Tea on boat
16.15 depart
16.45 Enniskillen arr. Pauline departed by bus, others to hotel.
17.15 depart
17.45 Killyhevlin Hotel jetty arr.
19.30 Dinner at hotel with the others and Tom Noble
23.30 To bed on boat



Tues. 27" Sept.

Wed. 28" Sept.

Thurs. 29" Sept

08.30
9.00
10.15
15.15
16.15
17.30
18.00

10.00
11.30
13.10
14.45

17.30

08.00
09.00
12.30

Cloudy with bright intervals

depart

Enniskillen

Inquest

lunch with James, Charlotte and Tom on the boat
walk to Fort Hill Park

left the others, returned to the boat, and departed.
Devenish, arr. for the night

Windy, initially cloudy, then brilliantly sunny

walk on Devenish

depart north for a short cruise

Enniskillen, coffee

Carry Bridge. showers, lunch, pack up and unload

Gave up boat.
Belfast with Usha. Collected rocking chair, talked to Tom, had
light tea.

disembarked
Enid's for breakfast
Home



